all the certificates are with the custody of the Regional Director of Medical and 

Health Services concerned for a period of three (3) years.  The candidates who 

were allotted the Programme Study Centers and not joined Bridge course – 

should pay Rs.15000/- (Fifteen thousand only) towards IGNOU fee. 

 The candidates joined in the Bridgecourse and during the period of course wants 

to discontinue for various reasons, shall pay Rs.75000/- (Seventy five thousand 

only) towards IGNOU fee and other charges. 

Commissioner of Health & Family Welfare 

To 

All the candidates whose names figured in the list 

Copy to: 
All the Regional Directors of Medical and Health Services in the State